

Vance Sherard Promoted to Vice President of Investor Relations

October 18, 2022

Sherard has 25 years of Investor Relations and Finance experience with Jack Henry

MONETT, Mo., Oct. 18, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.® (Nasdaq: JKHY) announced today the promotion of Vance Sherard, who leads Investor Relations, to vice president.

Sherard has been with Jack Henry for 25 years and has led Investor Relations since 2015. His additional roles at Jack Henry include experience in sales, corporate development and finance.

"Vance has a broad array of experiences, extensive industry and company knowledge, highly valued strategic vision and outstanding financial and analytical skills," said Jack Henry CFO Mimi Carsley. "He is a proven leader who has been a key driver of our company's success for many years. We are pleased to recognize Vance's contributions with this well-deserved promotion."

Sherard holds the Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA) designation from the CFA Institute. He earned a Bachelor of Business Administration degree from the University of Missouri-Columbia and an MBA in Finance from the Crummer Graduate School of Business at Rollins College.

"The team and mission of Jack Henry make it an amazing place to work," Sherard said. "I'm grateful for the opportunity to work with so many great people over the years, including our shareholders and analysts, and I look forward to continuing these conversations on Jack Henry's extraordinary history and future."

About Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.®

Jack Henry[™] (Nasdaq: JKHY) is a well-rounded financial technology company that strengthens connections between financial institutions and the people and businesses they serve. We are an S&P 500 company that prioritizes openness, collaboration, and user centricity – offering banks and credit unions a vibrant ecosystem of internally developed modern capabilities as well as the ability to integrate with leading fintechs. For more than 45 years, Jack Henry has provided technology solutions to enable clients to innovate faster, strategically differentiate, and successfully compete while serving the evolving needs of their accountholders. We empower approximately 8,000 clients with people-inspired innovation, personal service, and insight-driven solutions that help reduce the barriers to financial health. Additional information is available at www.jackhenry.com.

Statements made in this news release that are not historical facts are "forward-looking statements." Because forward-looking statements relate to the future, they are subject to inherent risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, those discussed in the Company's Securities and Exchange Commission filings, including the Company's most recent reports on Form 10-K and Form 10-Q, particularly under the heading "Risk Factors." Any forward-looking statement made in this news release speaks only as of the date of the news release, and the Company expressly disclaims any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether because of new information, future events or otherwise.

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/vance-sherard-promoted-to-vice-president-of-investor-relations-301651944.html

SOURCE Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.

Analyst Contact: Vance Sherard, CFA, Vice President - Investor Relations, (417) 235-6652; Press Contact: Mark Folk, Sr. Manager Corporate Communications, (704) 890-5323